# **PROPOSAL**

PROJECT NAME:

VEGETATION REMOVAL AT DEEP CUT GARDENS,

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, NJ

SUBMITTED TO:

JENNIFER KACZALA, QPA

**PURCHASING AGENT** 

Monmouth County Park System

805 Newman Springs Rd, Lincroft, New Jersey

hereinafter known as OWNER.

SUBMITTED BY:

Burke Environmenta Inc
(type or print Bidder's Legal Name)

hereinafter known as BIDDER.

### **BE IT KNOWN:**

**BIDDER** is thoroughly familiar with all provisions and requirements of the Bidding Documents and the conditions under which the Work is to be performed;

**BIDDER** finds that the proposed Contract Documents are complete, and that they are appropriate for the full, proper, and timely performance of the proposed Contract;

**BIDDER** possesses and commits to the OWNER the technical knowledge, practical experience, management skills, and all other resources that will be needed to perform the Work contemplated by, described in, and reasonably inferred from the proposed Contract Documents;

**BIDDER** represents that this Bid is legitimate, and that the various documents which accompany this Bid are accurate, complete and true.

**NOW THEREFORE BIDDER HEREBY PROPOSES** to furnish all supervision, labor, materials, services, tools, equipment, licenses, permits, and payments of lawful fees and taxes which may be necessary to fully perform the OWNER's proposed contract.

#### DESCRIPTION

### General Clearing (includes items 1-4)

Includes removing all vegetation in the area shown on the plan, stump removal, double chipping debris, stockpiling wood chips within the park. All debris too large to chip will be disposed of off site. Also includes preparation for seeding and installing seed (seed provided by Owner).

		Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Scheduled Value
1.	Vines, shrubs and trees <8" DBH		Lump Sum	\$ 5000,00	\$ 5000,00
2.	Tree Removal 8"-18" DBH	35	Each	\$ 500,00	\$ 17500,00
3.	Tree Removal 18"-24" DBH	15	Each	\$ 1000,00	\$ 15000.00
4.	Site Restoration and Seeding		Lump Sum	\$ 2500,00	\$ 2500,60

TOTAL BASE BID PRIC	CE (Items 1 - 4 inclusive)\$	40,000,00
IN WORDSFact	y thousand dallar	LUMP SUM

# PART B: OWNER'S EVALUATION OF BIDS

The evaluation of the bids for the determination of the apparent low bidder will be based upon the total amount of the Base Bid. All bidders MUST submit prices for all of the Base Bid items. Any Bid which does not contain bid prices for the Base Bid items may be considered non-responsive. Only a single award will be made to a single Contractor.

### \*\* CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETE BID PROPOSAL PACKET.

# PART C: CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The CONTRACT TIME shall be 15 calendar days, commencing on the day next following the Contractors receipt of the NOTICE TO PROCEED from the OWNER. It is agreed by the parties that this CONTRACT TIME subsequently may be adjusted for cause in accordance with the terms and conditions of the General Conditions Of The Contract.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (not a penalty) shall be assessed at the rate of \$250 for contracts in the maximum amount of \$500,000 and \$500 for contracts in excess of \$500,000 for each and every calendar day that completion of the work overruns the CONTRACT TIME.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following listed Addenda that have been issued for this Project. BIDDER warrants that this Bid fully accounts for all requirements, terms and conditions of these Addenda. (BIDDER must type or print acknowledged Addenda numbers and dates --- OR check the box indicating that NO ADDENDA WERE RECEIVED.

Addendum #	Date Received:	
Addendum #	Date Received:	
Addendum #	Date Received:	
NO ADDEND	A WERE RECEIVE	D
PART E: BIDDER	'S EXECUTIO	N OF PROPOSAL
The BIDDER, for good and OWNER's proposed Contrato the lowest responsible amount budgeted and fur Proposal as a unilatera	I valuable consideration of the Owner's as BIDDER, provided the Owner for the Owner for the Contract to perform	on, namely the privilege of bidding for the surance that the Contract will be awarded that the cost thereof would be within the for the Work, hereby offers this executed all Work of the Project, with the ling if it is accepted by the OWNER.
BIDDER's Legal Name (as show	n on page 1)	
(type or print)  (authorized signature)  Alex T	pl Burke	16/22 (date signed) President (title)
BIDDER's Legal Address:  2353 Hwy (street address)  Wall Township (citytownstatezip)	34	BIDDER's Mailing Address (if different):  (street address P.O. Box)  (citytownstatezip)
Federal Tax ID # or Social Security  Phone: 732 22	3 8(00	Cell Phone: 732 496 1422
Fax #: 732 22		B-Mail: aburke Churke env. ronmental. com

#### DESCRIPTION

#### General Clearing (includes items 1-4)

Includes removing all vegetation in the area shown on the plan, stump removal, double chipping debris, stockpiling wood chips within the park. All debris too large to chip will be disposed of off site. Also includes preparation for seeding and installing seed (seed provided by Owner).

		Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Scheduled Value
1.	Vines, shrubs and trees <8" DBH		Lump Sum	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
2.	Tree Removal 8"-18" DBH	35	Each	s/	s_ 35
3.	Tree Removal 18"-24" DBH	15	Each	s/	s_ 15
4.	Site Restoration and Seeding		Lump Sum	\$ 950	s 950

TOTAL BASE BID PR	RICE (Items 1 - 4 inclusive)\$ 36,000
IN WORDS Thick	Six thorsand dollars Thorsand

## PART B: OWNER'S EVALUATION OF BIDS

The evaluation of the bids for the determination of the apparent low bidder will be based upon the total amount of the Base Bid. All bidders MUST submit prices for all of the Base Bid items. Any Bid which does not contain bid prices for the Base Bid items may be considered non-responsive. Only a single award will be made to a single Contractor.

\*\* CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETE BID PROPOSAL PACKET.

# PART C: CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The CONTRACT TIME shall be **15 calendar days**, commencing on the day next following the Contractors receipt of the NOTICE TO PROCEED from the OWNER. It is agreed by the parties that this CONTRACT TIME subsequently may be adjusted for cause in accordance with the terms and conditions of the General Conditions Of The Contract.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (not a penalty) shall be assessed at the rate of \$250 for contracts in the maximum amount of \$500,000 and \$500 for contracts in excess of \$500,000 for each and every calendar day that completion of the work overruns the CONTRACT TIME.

PROPOSAL PAGE Page 2 of 3

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following listed Addenda that have been issued for this Project. BIDDER warrants that this Bid fully accounts for all requirements, terms and conditions of these Addenda. (BIDDER must type or print acknowledged Addenda numbers and dates --- OR check the box indicating that NO ADDENDA WERE RECEIVED.

Addendum #	Date Received:
Addendum #	Date Received:
Addendum #	Date Received:
NO ADDENI	DA WERE RECEIVED

The BIDDER, for good and valuable consideration, namely the privilege of bidding for the OWNER's proposed Contract, and the Owner's assurance that the Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible BIDDER, provided that the cost thereof would be within the amount budgeted and funded by the OWNER for the Work, hereby offers this executed Proposal as a unilateral contract to perform all Work of the Project, with the understanding that it will become mutually binding if it is accepted by the OWNER.

BIDDER'S Legal Name (as shown on page 1)

The Percence Controlling (type or print)

(authorized signature)

(type or print name signed above)

BIDDER'S Legal Address:

BIDDER'S Legal Address:

BIDDER'S Mailing Address (if different):

(street address)

(street address... P.O. Box...)

(city...town...state...zip)

Federal Tax ID # or Social Security

Phone: 732 553 4812

Cell Phone:

E-Mail: Invan Sans @ Independence of Communication of Communic

# **PROPOSAL**

PROJECT NAME:

VEGETATION REMOVAL AT DEEP CUT GARDENS,

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, NJ

SUBMITTED TO:

JENNIFER KACZALA, QPA

**PURCHASING AGENT** 

Monmouth County Park System

805 Newman Springs Rd, Lincroft, New Jersey

hereinafter known as OWNER.

SUBMITTED BY:

SumCo Eco-Contracting, LLC.

(type or print Bidder's Legal Name)

hereinafter known as BIDDER.

### BE IT KNOWN:

**BIDDER** is thoroughly familiar with all provisions and requirements of the Bidding Documents and the conditions under which the Work is to be performed;

**BIDDER** finds that the proposed Contract Documents are complete, and that they are appropriate for the full, proper, and timely performance of the proposed Contract;

**BIDDER** possesses and commits to the OWNER the technical knowledge, practical experience, management skills, and all other resources that will be needed to perform the Work contemplated by, described in, and reasonably inferred from the proposed Contract Documents:

**BIDDER** represents that this Bid is legitimate, and that the various documents which accompany this Bid are accurate, complete and true.

**NOW THEREFORE BIDDER HEREBY PROPOSES** to furnish all supervision, labor, materials, services, tools, equipment, licenses, permits, and payments of lawful fees and taxes which may be necessary to fully perform the OWNER's proposed contract.

#### DESCRIPTION

### General Clearing (includes items 1-4)

Includes removing all vegetation in the area shown on the plan, stump removal, double chipping debris, stockpiling wood chips within the park. All debris too large to chip will be disposed of off site. Also includes preparation for seeding and installing seed (seed provided by Owner).

	8	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Scheduled Value
1.	Vines, shrubs and trees <8" DBH		Lump Sum	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 13,335.00
2.	Tree Removal 8"-18" DBH	35	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00
3.	Tree Removal 18"-24" DBH	15	Each	\$ 1, 250.00	\$ 18,750.00
4.	Site Restoration and Seeding		Lump Sum	\$ 8,305.00	\$ 8,305.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 - 4 inclusive)\$ 63	140.00
IN WORDS Sixty Three Thousand One Handred	AP SUM forty Collars and
no cents	

# PART B: OWNER'S EVALUATION OF BIDS

The evaluation of the bids for the determination of the apparent low bidder will be based upon the total amount of the Base Bid. All bidders MUST submit prices for all of the Base Bid items. Any Bid which does not contain bid prices for the Base Bid items may be considered non-responsive. Only a single award will be made to a single Contractor.

\*\* CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETE BID PROPOSAL PACKET.

# PART C: CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The CONTRACT TIME shall be **15 calendar days**, commencing on the day next following the Contractors receipt of the NOTICE TO PROCEED from the OWNER. It is agreed by the parties that this CONTRACT TIME subsequently may be adjusted for cause in accordance with the terms and conditions of the General Conditions Of The Contract.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (not a penalty) shall be assessed at the rate of \$250 for contracts in the maximum amount of \$500,000 and \$500 for contracts in excess of \$500,000 for each and every calendar day that completion of the work overruns the CONTRACT TIME.

PROPOSAL PAGE Page 2 of 3

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following listed Addenda that have been issued for this Project. BIDDER warrants that this Bid fully accounts for all requirements, terms and conditions of these Addenda. (BIDDER must type or print acknowledged Addenda numbers and dates --- OR check the box indicating that NO ADDENDA WERE RECEIVED.

No Addenda Received

Addendum #	Date Received:	
Addendum #	Date Received:	
Addendum #	Date Received:	
X NO ADDENI	A WERE RECEIVED	

### PART E: BIDDER'S EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

The BIDDER, for good and valuable consideration, namely the privilege of bidding for the OWNER's proposed Contract, and the Owner's assurance that the Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible BIDDER, provided that the cost thereof would be within the amount budgeted and funded by the OWNER for the Work, hereby offers this executed Proposal as a unilateral contract to perform all Work of the Project, with the understanding that it will become mutually binding if it is accepted by the OWNER.

BIDDER's Legal Name (as shown on page 1) SumCo Eco-Contracting, LLC. (type or print) (authorized signature) Ely Mahan Chief of Estimating (type or print name signed above) BIDDER's Legal Address: BIDDER's Mailing Address (if different): 2 Centennial Drive – Suite 4D (street address) (street address... P.O. Box...) Peabody, MA 01960 (city...town...state...zip) (city...town...state...zip) Federal Tax ID # or Social Security # Phone: (978) 744-1515 Cell Phone: estimating@sumcoeco.com Fax #: (815) 572-5022 E-Mail:

# **PROPOSAL**

PROJECT NAME: VEGETATION REMOVAL AT DEEP CUT GARDENS,

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, NJ

SUBMITTED TO: JENNIFER KACZALA, QPA

PURCHASING AGENT
Monmouth County Park System

805 Newman Springs Rd, Lincroft, New Jersey

hereinafter known as OWNER.

Vulcan Construction Group, Inc. 3 Hance Dr. Cookstown,NJ 08511

SUBMITTED BY: Phone: (848) 525-1201

VULT THE BEST (848) 997441230

hereinafter known as BIDDER.

### **BE IT KNOWN:**

**BIDDER** is thoroughly familiar with all provisions and requirements of the Bidding Documents and the conditions under which the Work is to be performed;

**BIDDER** finds that the proposed Contract Documents are complete, and that they are appropriate for the full, proper, and timely performance of the proposed Contract;

**BIDDER** possesses and commits to the Owner the technical knowledge, practical experience, management skills, and all other resources that will be needed to perform the Work contemplated by, described in, and reasonably inferred from the proposed Contract Documents;

**BIDDER** represents that this Bid is legitimate, and that the various documents which accompany this Bid are accurate, complete and true.

**NOW THEREFORE BIDDER HEREBY PROPOSES** to furnish all supervision, labor, materials, services, tools, equipment, licenses, permits, and payments of lawful fees and taxes which may be necessary to fully perform the OWNER's proposed contract.

#### DESCRIPTION

### **General Clearing (includes items 1-4)**

Includes removing all vegetation in the area shown on the plan, stump removal, double chipping debris, stockpiling wood chips within the park. All debris too large to chip will be disposed of off site. Also includes preparation for seeding and installing seed (seed provided by Owner).

		Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Scheduled Value
1.	Vines, shrubs and trees <8" DBH		Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Tree Removal 8"-18" DBH	35	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00
3.	Tree Removal 18"-24" DBH	15	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
4.	Site Restoration and Seeding		Lump Sum	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 - 4 inclusive).....\$ 38,500.00

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

Vior dollars

## PART B: OWNER'S EVALUATION OF BIDS

The evaluation of the bids for the determination of the apparent low bidder will be based upon the total amount of the Base Bid. **All bidders MUST submit prices for all of the Base Bid items.** Any Bid which does not contain bid prices for the Base Bid items may be considered non-responsive. Only a single award will be made to a single Contractor.

\*\* CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETE BID PROPOSAL PACKET.

# PART C: CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The CONTRACT TIME shall be **15 calendar days**, commencing on the day next following the Contractors receipt of the NOTICE TO PROCEED from the OWNER. It is agreed by the parties that this CONTRACT TIME subsequently may be adjusted for cause in accordance with the terms and conditions of the General Conditions Of The Contract.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (not a penalty) shall be assessed at the rate of \$250 for contracts in the maximum amount of \$500,000 and \$500 for contracts in excess of \$500,000 for each and every calendar day that completion of the work overruns the CONTRACT TIME.

PROPOSAL PAGE Page 2 of 3

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following listed Addenda that have been issued for this Project. BIDDER warrants that this Bid fully accounts for all requirements, terms and conditions of these Addenda. (BIDDER must type or print acknowledged Addenda numbers and dates --- OR check the box indicating that NO ADDENDA WERE RECEIVED.

Addendum #	Date Received:	
Addendum #	Date Received:	
Addendum #	Date Received:	-
NO ADDEN	DA WERE RECEIVED	

# PART E: BIDDER'S EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

The BIDDER, for good and valuable consideration, namely the privilege of bidding for the OWNER's proposed Contract, and the Owner's assurance that the Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible BIDDER, provided that the cost thereof would be within the amount budgeted and funded by the OWNER for the Work, hereby offers this executed Proposal as a unilateral contract to perform all Work of the Project, with the understanding that it will become mutually binding if it is accepted by the OWNER.

Phone	r. Cookstown,NJ 08511 e: (848) 525-1201
(type or print) Fax:	(848) 997-1230
SelMU	
(authorized signature)	
(type or print name signed above)	<u>President</u>
BIDDER's Legal Address:	BIDDER's Mailing Address (if different):
3 Hawe or. (street address)	(street address P.O. Box)
Cookstown, NJ 08511	(-it
(citytownstatezip)	(citytownstatezip)
Federal Tax ID # or Social Security #	
Phone: 848-525-1201	Cell Phone:
Fax #: 848-997-1230	E-Mail: Smunoz Quulcan -construction.co